Docket No.: 1688

(Rev. 6-93)	ORM COVER SHEET 02-08-2002 CE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 PATEN	TS ONLY MAGNIMUM TO TOO!
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached on JU19/7817 of.
Name of conveying party(ies): Eckard URSEL, Gerhard GENTER, Manfred WINTER,	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Walter HAUSSECKER, Herbert SCHILLER, Erik	Name: ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
MAENNLE, Guenter HARTZ, Joerg WOLF, Werner	Address: WERNERSTRASSE 1
PROHASKA, Martin STEUER, Hansjuergen LINDE, Uwe NEUMANN. Andreas REHKLAU	, (ddi 000).
NEUMANN, Andreas REHKLAU Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: 1.22.03	
Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: STUTTGART State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: D-70442
	,
Execution Date: <u>July 24, Aug. 1, 6, 8, 16, Sep. 7, 8, Nov. 5,</u>	_20 Qdditional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/869,751 07/03/2001	
	UAN 2 2 2002
Additional numbers	Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Registration No. 27233	credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02/07/2002 GTON11 00000186 194675 09869751	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:
City: HUNTINGTON State/Prov.: NY	19-4675
City. <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: 117/43	
Country, C.S.A.	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing line	NOVEMBER 13, 2001
of the original document. MICHAEL J. STRIKER	Date
	Signature 4 ding cover sheet, attachments, and
Total number of pages included the state of pages included	uning cover one of

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0995

Attorney Docket No.1688 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below), of an invention described in an application for a United States Patent entitled:

DEVICE FOR ADJUSTING A SEAT BACK WITH LOAD COMPENSATION

Executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address:

Sell and assign to Robert Bosch GmbH
having a husiness at Stuttgart, Germany
its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assigns of the self-assigns of the self-assi its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest In and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for a United States Patent;

and in and to all applications for patent(s) for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filling of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful paths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signature: Lhord Self Full Name of First or Sole Inventor: Eckard URSEL	Date: /6.08.01 Witness:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Lessingstrasse 21 77815 Buehl Germany	
Signature: for all for for	Date: 24:07-01	Residence and Full Postal Address: Muehlbosch 1 77855 Achem	
Full Name of Second Inventor. Gerhard GENTER	Witness?	Germany	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:	Date: 04.09.2001	Residence and Full Postal Address: Seestrasse 11 77839 Lichtenau	
Full Name of Third Inventor: Manfred WINTER	Witness	Germany	

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0996

The large ball of the Market State of the St

					*** *		
***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		**************************			
***	•					• • • • • •	
s	ignature: Walte H		Date: 06.09.0		e and al Address: hneble Strasse 2	 	
	ull Name of Fourth Inver Valter HAUSSECKER	itori	Witnessey	77830 Bu Germany	iehlertal		
S	ignatures (Que,	Date: 34.7,01		e and al Address: bolos-Weg 3		
F	ull Name of Fifth Invento erbert SCHILLER) [Wine\$6:	77830 Bu Germany	iehlerial		
, ii	ignature: EL	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date:	Residenc Full Posts Freiwald 77704 Ot	el Address: 4		
E	uli Name of Sixth Inventorik MAENNLE		Witness	ermany			
	ignature:		Date: 24.03.04 Witness		il Address: nwaeldchen 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	uenter HARTZ		76	Germany		·	
Si	ignature:	o f	Date: 8.8.01	Ruschgra	al-Address: ben 63		
	ull Name of Eighth Invelorg WOLF	tor.	Witness	76139 Ka Germany			
Si	ignature M		Date: 1.8.01	Dalianwe	d Address:		· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
W	Name of Minth Invent Jerner PROHASKA	OF	Witness	77833 Ot Germany			
					1		• • •
itt i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	and the second s	The second secon	The state of the s	the contract of the contract o	(1) kJ .d .	• •	
			e de la face de mandre de la face				
Commence of the second		A CALL CONTROL OF THE CALL CONTROL OF T					
A STATE OF THE STA	Same - Same - Same - Same - Sa		The state of the Control of the Cont		**************************************		
		**************************************		The second secon	The second secon		
and the second second second				A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	and the second s	41.00 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0997

		and the second of the second o		***************************************
* 4 ***				
 mima				
	Significance:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Tannenweg 2	
	Full Name of Tenth Inventor: Martin STEUER	Witness:	77830 Buehlertal Germany	
	Signature: XI ausper year har of	Date: 07	Residence and Full Postal Address: Mutholzweg 18	
	Full Name of Eleventh Inventor: Hansjuargen LINDE	Witness:	98450 Coburg Germany	
	sighature: / //	Date: 07-03/2001	Residence and Full Postal Address: Kunigundendamm 146	
	Full Name of Twelfth Inventor: Uwe NEUMANN	Witness:	96050 Bamberg Germany	
	Signature: Hallen	Date: // 01	Residence and Full Postal Address: Wesenstrasse 1	
	Full Name of Thirteenth Inventor. Andreas REHKLAU	Withers.	96450 Coburg Germany	
	Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address:	
	Full Name of Fourteenth Inventor	Witness:		**************************************
				and manager eight that give in the
- 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:				
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0998